Upon closing of the Offering, the Company will use the net proceeds raised under the Offering to subscribe for and purchase
8,100,000 additional common limited partnership units of the Partnership (9,315,000 additional common limited partnership
units of the Partnership if the Over-Allotment Option is exercised in full). The Partnership will use the funds received from
the Company to repay a portion of the outstanding balance under its credit facilities, which was used to fund capital
expenditures, and for general corporate purposes.  The Partnership will draw additional amounts under its credit facilities to
fund the purchase price for the acquisition of Bridgeport Energy and the New England Facilities. See "Recent Developments".

EPCOR Utilities Inc. ("EPCOR") will not, directly or indirectly, receive any proceeds from the offering of Offered Shares by
the Company under this Prospectus Supplement.

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the Company as at December 31, 2010 and the pro forma
consolidated capitalization of the Company as at December 31, 2010 after giving effect to the Offering and the use of
proceeds thereof.  See "Use of Proceeds".

As at December 31, 2010
($million)

(audited)

As at December 31, 2010, after
giving effect to the Offering and the

use of proceeds thereof
($million) (1)(2)

(unaudited)

Long-term debt (including current
portion)

1,869 1,676

Non-controlling interests 1,754 1,754

Preferred Shares 122 122
Shareholders' equity 702 895
Special Limited Voting Shareholder's
equity

0 0

Special Voting Shareholder' equity 0 0
Total shareholders' equity 824 1,017

Total Capitalization 4,447 4,447

Notes:

(1) Assuming no exercise of the Over-Allotment Option.  If the Underwriters exercise their Over-Allotment Option in full, the net proceeds to the
Company from the sale of the Offered Shares hereunder will be approximately $222,265,760, after deducting the Underwriters' fee of $9,277,740 and
the estimated expenses of the Offering of $400,000.  See "Plan of Distribution".  If the Over-Allotment Option is exercised in full, the "Long-term debt
(including current portion", "Shareholders' equity", "Total shareholders' equity" and "Total Capitalization" will be $1,647 million, $924 million, $1,046